# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER FRANCOIS BRUN	03/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
Street Address:	3-1, AKASAKA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-6325

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13693151

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037079110

Email: posz mailbox@poszlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVID G. POSZ

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119_052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. POSZ
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Posz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1-Assignment\_1\_119\_052#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0345

503337363

Client Ref. FTKL 12020/US Attorney Docket No.: 119\_052

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Tokyo Electron Limited, 3-1, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6325 Japan

on even date her		Patent of the United	States execute	d
X as U.S. Applicati	on Serial No.	13/693,151	filed on	December 4, 2012
The undersigned agree	(s), when reques	ested, to sign all pa	pers, take all ri	Letters Patents to said Assignee, ghtful oaths, and perform all acts ents for said inventions and for
The undersigned author	any and all inte	rnational convention		nd claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as

Posz Law Group, PLC

**RECORDED: 06/05/2015** 

**PATENT** REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0346